
Office of the Sheriff

Department of Correction

Daily Jail Population Statistics

Wednesday, January 6, 2021 as of 5:00am

Laurie Smith, Sheriff

Total Jail Population:

(Includes Intake Booking)

Men:

Women:

 Average Length of Stay: (ALS)

Men

Felony Sentenced:

Misdemeanor Sentenced:

Women

Misdemeanor Unsentenced:

Felony Unsentenced:

AGE Profile

<18:

18-24:

25-34:

35-44:

45-54:

55+:

 327

 301

 19

 17

 3

 132 1,554

 28

 170

 304

 575

 795

 337

 0 0 %

15 %

36 %

26 %

14 %

8 %

15 %

1 %

9 %

2 %

 498

 67

Length of Stay   

( Days)

 466

 17

Length of Stay   

( Days)

78 %

6 %

 332 73 %

15 %

 201

 37 67 126

 706

 1,469

Total Jail Population by Facility:

Elmwood:

Main Jail:

 2,181

 1,996

 179


